bear the primary responsibility, with support from the Lead Peer Specialist and analyst, for 
creating a final report. 

AMENDMENT 2.  Article II-Fees shall be amended as follows: 

ARTICLE II  
Fees 
It is agreed between the parties that CADT shall be paid the sum of Ninety-eight Thousand Six 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($98,650.00) per year for the provision of the full-time LADC.  CADT’s 
fees and costs for each year of the award shall not exceed $98,650.00.  Reimbursable fees and 
costs include the following: 

Salaries 
Benefits 
Reasonable Administrative Costs 

In no event shall the total annual fees and costs exceed the sum of $98,650.00.